RESOLUTION

(Troup Co	ounty Resoli	ition No.	:

WHEREAS, the Troup County Board Commissioners is the Governing Authority of Troup County, Georgia; and WHEREAS, the Troup County Board of Commissioners is required by O.C.G.A. §21-2-131 to set and publish qualifying fees for Troup County elected offices not later than February 1 of any year in which a general primary, nonpartisan election, or general election is to be held.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Troup County Board of Commissioners sets and approves the qualifying fees for Troup County elected offices for 2020 as follows:

COLINITY OFFICE	2020	
COUNTY OFFICE	QUALIFYING FEE	
Clerk of Superior Court	\$1,894.94	
Sheriff	\$2,270.25	
Tax Commissioner	\$1,894.94	
Coroner	\$750.74	
Solicitor	\$2,953.42	
County Commissioner, District 2	\$180.00	
County Commissioner, District 3	\$180.00	
County Commissioner District 4	\$180.00	
State Court Judge	\$3,459.00	
Probate Judge	\$1,894.94	
Board of Education, District 2	\$186.00	
Board of Education, District 3	\$336.00	
Board of Education, District 5	\$303.00	
Board of Education, District 6	\$165.00	